## VILLAGE OF PEOTONE REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING 208 E. MAIN STREET, PEOTONE, IL MONDAY DECEMBER 11, 2023 6:00 PM AGENDA

## I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL

## **II. PUBLIC COMMENTS**

## III. CONSENT AGENDA

ACTION ITEM

- A. APPROVE MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 13, 2023, REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
- B. APROVE PAYROLL/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
- C. APPROVE 2024 REGULAR VILLAGE BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE
- D. APPROVE NEW BUSINESS REGISTRATION, DUNKIN DONUTS, 601 S. 88th AVE, PEOTONE, IL
- IV. STAFF/COMMITTEE REPORTS
- V. MAYOR'S COMMENTS
- VI. OLD BUSINESS
- VII. NEW BUSINESS

E.	FY 2025 BUDGET PREPARATION PRESENTATION	DISCUSSION ITEM
F.	APPROVE ORDINANCE FOR THE LEVYING AND ASSESSING OF THE 2023 TAXES FOR THE VILLAGE OF PEOTONE, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS	ACTION ITEM
G.	APPROVE RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$80,433 ARPA REVENUE AND \$145,774 EXPENDITURE FOR RATHJE ROAD AND CONRAD STORMSEWER	ACTION ITEM
Н.	APPROVE ORDINANCE FOR PAID LEAVE BENEFITS REQUIRED FOR VILLAGE EMPLOYEES AND MAKING CERTAIN CHANGES TO THE PERSONNEL POLICY MANUAL	ACTION ITEM
I.	APPROVE ORDINANCE FOR PROVISION IN CHAPTER 72 OF VILLAGE CODE PROHIBITING PARKING ON GRASS SURFACES	ACTION ITEM
J.	APPROVE RESOLUTION FOR PLANNING AND ZONING SERVICES PROPOSAL BETWEEN VILLAGE OF PEOTONE AND KENDALL JACKSON	ACTION ITEM
VIII. QUESTIONS OF THE PRESS		

- IX. CORRESPONDENCE / COMMUNICATIONS / PETITIONS
- X. ADJOURNMENT

ACTION ITEM